Sub Work: Name of Work:

ADP Scheme "Regional Development initiatives for achieving SDGs (inclusive liabilities under SPDI, PP & DDIS"

Reconstruction of Quarter at Irrigation Colony Mardan

to Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan on 12.07.2021. The details of evaluation is furnished as under-The procurement committee Constructions through E-bidding system in respect of the above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (M) penaling evaluated the bids offered by various Contractors through E-bidding system in respect of the above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (M) penaling evaluated the bids offered by various Contractors through E-bidding system in respect of the above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (M) penaling Reconstruction of Carrier Reconstruction of Carrier Reconstruction of Reconstruction of Reconstruction of Carrier Reconstruction of Recons

Commissioner Mardan vide letter No.915/DC(N)/F&P dated 04-06-2021. The mentioned sub work has been approved/cleared in the District Development Committee (DDC) on 21.05.2021 and Administrative Approval issued on Deputy.

The bidding documents & NIT vetted by the procurement Committee after its meeting held on 21-06-2021,

Ψ

2

4 Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and through uploading on the website of Irrigation Department as well as KPPRA. The N.I.T was published in the Daily Jang 15 June 2021 and Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and through uploading on the website of Irrigation Department as well as KPPRA. The N.I.T was published in the Daily Jang 15 June 2021 and The above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 12.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information Khyber above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 12.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information Khyber above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 12.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information Khyber above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 12.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information Khyber above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 12.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information Khyber above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 12.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information Khyber above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 12.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information Khyber above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 12.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information Khyber above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 12.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information Khyber above mentioned sub work have been above mentioned at the Information Rs. Informa

ģ statement was downloaded from E-Bidding System, on 12.7.2021 at 12.30 PM in the presence of Procurement Committee members and contractors / authorized On the fixed date i.e. 12.07.2021, 07 No's bids through E-bidding system were received till 12:00 Hrs, As per schedule given in the NIT conditions. Electronic comparative

6	S	4	S	2		1	SNo.		ဝှ
M/S Abu Jamal & Co	Syed Abdur Rauf Shah	M/S Razzar Constn Co	M/S Bacha Wali	Gulzar Ali	Blouicis	M/S Taj Ur Rehman	Name of Control	of Contractor/ Firm	The details of evaluation is as under:-
C4	C4	3	331/CA	12517/C5 331/CA		21431/C5		PEC No. /	s under :-
52	343	28	38	681		1035	Бери	with works	Enlistment #
-18.55		27:07-	26.51	20.00	28 56	-32.56			
0	0 0		0 0	0	0	0		SI Rate % NSI Rate %	Contractor Premium
	2,8459	25755	2.5227	2.3238	2.2590	2.152		(Rs (M)	Bid Cost
50000 B	268250 63250 B		324000	322500	318000	2000	234000	(Rs.)	CDR
BOK 01498199	MCB 1106214 & 1106217 Bank Islami 98369		BOK 1461527	Summit Bank	1106223	Bank 01330147 BOK 1106222 &	00395669 &00395670 JS		CDR # & Bank
	-			Yes			Yes		KPRA NTN (Ves/No) Status
-	-	In-active	-	15		Yes	yes		NTN Status
									Remarks

Construction M/S New Sadiq Shah

22057/C5

1144

10

0

The premium ---- the lowest, responsive and reasonable is recommended by the committee for favour of approval please 2.1325 (Million), being the lowest, responsive and reasonable is recommended by the committee for favour of approval please The premium -32.56% below on SI and zero percent on NSI, offered by M/S Taj Ur Rehman Brothers Govt: Contractor on the estimated cost of Rs. 3.162 (Million), which comes to Rs.

Mardan (Secretary) Mardan Irrigation Division Head Clerk

> (Member) Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan Divisional Accounts Officer,

> > (Member) Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan Divisional Head Draftsman

Sub Divisional Officer Mardan Imigrafon Sun (Member)

As recommended to the state of Rs. 3.162 (Million), which comes to Rs. 2.1325 (Million), being the lowest, responsive and reasonable is hereby approved, please As recommended by the Procurement Committee the premium -32.56% below on SI and zero percent on NSI, offered by M/S Taj Ur Rehman Brothers Govt: Contractor on the

(Procuring officer/ Chairman) Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan Executive Eng

Name of Work: Sub Work:

Ondi

Nessurement committee consulture. Contractors through E-bidding system in respect of the above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 0.532177 (M)

The procurement bids offered by various Contractors through E-bidding system in respect of the above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 0.532177 (M)

evaluated the bids offered by various Mardan on 12.07.2021. The details of evaluation is furnished as under:evaluated the pios outchers. Division Mardan on 12.07.2021. The details of evaluation is furnished as underspertaining to Mardan Irrigation Division. Restoration of damages canal particle vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated :18.06.2021, Restoration of damages canal particle vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated :18.06.2021, The procurement committee constituted vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated :18.06.2021, The procurement committee constituted vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated :18.06.2021, Restoration of damages canal particle vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated :18.06.2021, Restoration of damages canal particle vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated :18.06.2021, Restoration of damages canal particle vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated :18.06.2021, Restoration of damages canal particle vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated :18.06.2021, Restoration of damages canal particle vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated :18.06.2021, Restoration of damages canal particle vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated :18.06.2021, Restoration of damages canal particle vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated :18.06.2021, Restoration of dated :18.06.2021, Restoration o

pertaining to Maruan has been received from Project Manager, Network Dev: PTCL, Peshawar on account of Restoration/Rental Charges for laying of optical fiber pertaining to Maruan has been received from Project Manager, Network Dev: PTCL, Peshawar on account of Restoration/Rental Charges for laying of optical fiber pertaining to Maruan has been received from Project Manager, Network Dev: PTCL, Peshawar on account of Restoration/Rental Charges for laying of optical fiber pertaining to Maruan has been received from Project Manager, Network Dev: PTCL, Peshawar on account of Restoration/Rental Charges for laying of optical fiber pertaining to Maruan has been received from Project Manager, Network Dev: PTCL, Peshawar on account of Restoration/Rental Charges for laying of optical fiber pertaining to Maruan has been received from Project Manager, Network Dev: PTCL, Peshawar on account of Restoration/Rental Charges for laying of optical fiber pertaining to Maruan has been received from Project Manager, Network Dev: PTCL, Peshawar on account of Restoration/Rental Charges for laying of optical fiber pertaining to Maruan has been received from Project Manager, Network Dev: PTCL, Peshawar on account of Restoration Charges for laying of optical fiber pertaining to Maruan has been received from Project Manager, Network Dev: PTCL, Peshawar on account of Restoration/Rental Charges for laying of optical fiber pertaining to the pertaining to the Project Manager from Project

2

φ The Procurement Committee Sub work. The committee after vetting bidding documents and N.I.T issued minutes of the meeting on 21/06/2021 vide letter Bidding Documents of the methioned Sub work. cable along Disty No. 9 at Disciplinating was held on 21-06-2021, under the Chairmanship of Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan for vetting N.I.T and The Procurement Committee meeting was held on 21-06-2021, under the Chairmanship of Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan for vetting N.I.T and Cable along Disty No. 9 at Disciplination of 21/06-2021, under the Chairmanship of Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan for vetting N.I.T and Cable along Disty No. 9 at Disciplination of 21/06-2021, under the Chairmanship of Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan for vetting N.I.T and Cable along Disty No. 9 at Disciplination of 21/06-2021, under the Chairmanship of Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan for vetting N.I.T and Cable along Disty No. 9 at Disciplination of 21/06-2021, under the Chairmanship of Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan for vetting N.I.T and Cable along Disty No. 9 at Disciplination of 21/06-2021, under the Chairmanship of Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan for vetting N.I.T and Cable along Disty No. 9 at Disciplination of 21/06-2021, under the Chairmanship of Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan for vetting N.I.T and Cable along Division of Cable along No. 1262/55-M, gaiculated work having estimated cost of Rs. 0.532177 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 05.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information No. 1262/55-M, gaiculated work having estimated cost of Rs. 0.532177 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 05.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information No. 1262/55-M, gaiculated work having estimated cost of Rs. 0.532177 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 05.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information No. 1262/55-M, gaiculated work having estimated cost of Rs. 0.532177 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 05.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information No. 1262/55-M, gaiculated work having estimated cost of Rs. 0.532177 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 05.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information No. 1262/55-M, gaiculated work having estimated cost of Rs. 0.532177 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 05.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information No. 1262/55-M, gaiculated work having estimated cost of Rs. 0.532177 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 05.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information No. 1262/55-M, gaiculated work having estimated cost of Rs. 0.532177 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 05.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information No. 1262/55-M, gaiculated with the No. 126

4 The above menuousus and through uploading on the website of Irrigation Department as well as KPPRA. The N.I.T was published in the daily Nai Baat Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and through uploading on the website of Irrigation Department as well as KPPRA. The N.I.T was published in the daily Nai Baat Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and through uploading on the website of Irrigation Department as well as KPPRA. The N.I.T was published in the daily Nai Baat date i.e. 12.07.2021, 05 No's bids through E-bidding system were received till 12:00 Hrs, As per schedule given in the NIT conditions. Electronic comparative

					$\overline{}$		
4	ω	2	-	S/No.	þ		ά
M/S Bacha Wali	Syed Abdur Rauf Shah	M/S Blackrock Engineering	Gulzar Ali	Name of Contractor	The details of cvareer Firm	representative.	On the fixed date 1.E. 12.70 On the fixed dat
331/CA	C4	18567/C5/E	12517/C5	45.5	orv	under:-	n E-Bidding S
38	343	461	081) P.		#	Stem, or
-22.52	-26.33	3	31 17	-35.32	SI Rate % NSI Rate % (Rs (M)	Contractor Premium	
	5 6	,	0	0	SI Rate %	Premium	
0.4193	0.4123	0.3921	0.3663	0.3442			
0.4193 53200	0.4123 55700	69500	0.3663 57500	54000	(Rs.)	CDR Amount	
98371	3633 & 3637 Summit Bank Bank Islami	No: 1106218 1106216	5972091 MCB Par Hoti CDR	Mardan Mardan	1106220 &	CDR # & Bank	
	Yes			Vas	Yes	(Yes/No) Status	V day
	Yes	In-active		In-active	yes	Status	N
		received	0			Nemarro	Damarks

M/S Abu Jamal

343

The premium -35.32% below on SI and zero percent on NSI, offered by M/S Gulzar Ali, Govt: Contractor on the estimated cost of Rs. 0.5322 (Million), which comes to Rs. 0.3442

Mardan (Secretary) Mardan Irrigation Division Head Clerk

(Member) Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan Divisional Accounts Officer,

Divisional Head Draftsman (Member)

Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan

Mardan Irrigation Sub Division Mardan Sub Division

(Member)

As recommended by the Procurement Committee the premium -35.32% below on SI and zero percent on NSI, offered by M/S Gulzar Ali, Govt: Contractor on the estimated cost of Rs. 0.5322 (Million), which comes to Rs. 0.3442 (Million), being the lowest, responsive and reasonable is hereby approved, please

(Procuring officer/ Chairman) Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan Executive Eng

Sub Work: Name of Work:

(PW Deposit III Deposit)

Restoration of damages canal patrol road Shah Baig along Sheikh Yousaf Minor at RD:6000 to 9850

The procurement committee constructors through E-bidding system in respect of the above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 0.2129 (M) pertaining to Maruan 1115-1129(M) has been received from Incharge (Dev.) Regional Manager, SNGPL Mardan on account of Restoration Charges for laying of 4"x1600 Mtrs pipe Restoration of damages cannot prove the procurement committee constituted vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated:18.06.2021, office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated:18.06.2021,

2

Ψ line for supply value of the meeting was held on 21-06-2021, under the Chairmanship of Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan for vetting NLT and The Procurements of the metnioned Sub work. The committee after vetting bidding documents and N.I.T issued minutes of the meeting on 21/06/2021 vide letter

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and through uploading on the website of Irrigation Department as well as KPPRA. The N.I.T was published in the daily Nai Baat Newspaper dated The above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 0.2129 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 05.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information Khyber

ပှာ On the fixed date i.e. 12.07.2021, 05 No's bids through E-bidding system were received till 12:00 Hrs, As per schedule given in the NIT conditions. Electronic comparative statement was downloaded from E-Bidding System, on 12.07.2021 at 12.30 PM in the presence of Procurement Committee members and contractors / authorized

တု The details of evaluation is as under :-

1					_		_		_					
	5			4		ω		2		-	S/No.			
IIIII Paariy Silaii	M/S Abu Jamal M/S New Sadiq Shah		M/S Bacha Wali			Syed Abdur Rauf Shah		M/S Blackrock Engineering	Name of Contractor/ Firm					
22057/C5			331/CA		C4			18567/C5/E	PEC No. / Category					
1144		343		343		343		38		343		461	with works Deptt	Enlistment #
-10	-24.21 -10			-24.64			-26.33		-31.21	SI Rate %	Contracto			
•	0 0		>		0		0		0	SI Rate % NSI Rate %	Contractor Premium			
	0.1614 0.1916		0.1614	0.1604 23110			0.1486		0.1465	Bid Cost (Rs (M)	!			
1	Illood	0.1614 21300		21300	23110		1	6250		22610	Amount (Rs.)	CDR		
	98370 BOK01498200		98370	Summit Bank Bank Islami		3634 & 3638	No: 1106219		BOP 5972092 & 5972093	CDR # & Bank				
					Yes				Yes	KPRA NTN (Yes/No) Status				
•						Yes		In- active	١	In- active	NTN Status			
ader Sved Abdui							received	and CDR No		Remarks				

According to clause 1B.2, Sub Clause 2.1C, the contractor must also be Active on Tax Pver List but the 1st Lower 12.07.2021 is attached with bidding doucments).

The premium -24.0479 below the lowest, responsive and reasonable is recommended by the committee for favour of approval please comes to Rs. 0.1604 (Million), being the lowest, responsive and reasonable is recommended by the committee for favour of approval please The premium -24.64% below on SI and zero percent on NSI, offered by 3rd Lowest Bidder, M/S Bacha Wali, Govt. Contractor on the estimated cost of Rs. 6.2029 (Million), being the lowest, responsive and reasonable is recommended by the committee for favour of contractor on the estimated cost of Rs. 6.2029 (Million), which is the committee for favour of contractor on the estimated cost of Rs. 6.2029 (Million), which is the committee for favour of contractor on the estimated cost of Rs. 6.2029 (Million), which is the committee for favour of contractor on the estimated cost of Rs. 6.2029 (Million), which is the committee for favour of contractor on the estimated cost of Rs. 6.2029 (Million), which is the committee for favour of contractor on the estimated cost of Rs. 6.2029 (Million), which is the committee for favour of contractor on the estimated cost of Rs. 6.2029 (Million), which is the contractor of the contractor of

Mardan (Secretary) Mardan Irrigation Division Head Clerk

> Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan (Member)

Divisional Accounts Officer,

0.2129 (Million), which comes to Rs. 0.1604 (Million), being the lowest, responsive and reasonable is hereby approved, please

As recommended by the Procurement Committee the premium -24.64% below on SI and zero percent on NSI, offered by M/S Bacha Wali, Govt: Contractor on the estimated cost of Rs.

Divisional Head Draftsman Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan (Member)

Sub Divisional Officer Irrigation Su

(Member)

Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan **Executive Engine** (Procuring officer/ Chairman)

A PK

ADP Scheme "190448-Regional Development intiatives for achieving SDGs (inclusive liabilities under SPDI,PP & DDIs) Construction & improvement of retaining wall at various locations on Nisatta road Mardan,

Name of Work:

Sub Work:

The procurement volume contractors through E-bidding system in respect of the above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 2.50 (M) peraining to Construction &

The procurement committee constituted vide Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan office order No. 1231/55-M(Procurement) dated: 18.06.2021,

2 The mentioned sub work has been approved/cleared in the District Development Committee (DDC) on 08.06.2021 and Administrative Approval issued on Deputy

ω and Bidding Documents of the metnioned Sub work. The committee after vetting bidding documents and N.I.T issued minutes of the meeting on 21/06/2021 vide letter The Procurement Committee meeting was held on 21-06-2021, under the Chairmanship of the Executive Engineer, Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan for vetting N.I.T

4 Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and through uploading on the website of Irrigation Department as well as KPPRA. The N.I.T was published in the daily Nai Baat Newspaper dated The above mentioned sub work having estimated cost of Rs. 2.50 (Million) was put to E-Tender on 05.07.2021 after wide publicity through Director Information Khyber

ပုံ statement was downloaded from E-Bidding System, on 12.07.2021 at 12.30 PM in the presence of Procurement Committee members and contractors / authorized On the fixed date i.e. 12.07.2021, 08 No's bids through E-bidding system were received till 12:00 Hrs, As per schedule given in the NIT conditions. Electronic comparative

တု The details of evaluation is as under:-

Γ					T				1			T	S	
6		5		4		<u>ر</u>		^			-		S/No.	
	M/S Bacha Wali M/S Fazal Rahim & CO		Syed Abdur Rauf Shah M/S Bacha Wali			M/S Blackrock Engineering		Guizar All	Cultura AII		M/S Taj Ur Rehman Brothers		Name of Contractor/Firm	
	331/CA		C4		18567/C5/E			12517/C5		21431/C5			PEC No. / Category	
218	218			343		401	401	001	681	1035			with works Deptt	E-II-turant #
-17.17		-18.65		-22.56		-31.17			-33		-33.75	\$4. 1	SI Rate %	Contracto
			>		>		0		0		0	- 10	SI Rate % NSI Rate %	Contractor Premium
2.25	1 / 20 /		2.0338	\int	1.9360	1	1.7208		1.6750		1.6563		Bid Cost (Rs (M)	
90000	2,000		200200	05030	248000	18000	250250	2000	256500		182500	ten te	Amount (Rs.)	CDB
98368 Bank Islami BOK01498198	BOK 01532446 & 01532447 12-07-2021 98368 Bank			3632 & 3636 Summit Bank		MCB No: 1106217		BOP 5972088 &	HBLMardan	40384 & 40383	Bank & 01530148	00395667 &00395668 JS	CDR # & Bank	
Yes		Yes		Ves			Yes		Yes		Yes		KPRA NTN (Yes/No) Status	
				Vec	m-acuve		In-active		yes		yes		NTN Status	
													Remarks	

M/S New Sadiq Shah M/S Abu Jamal

22057/C5

1144 52

> -10 5

The premium -33.75% below on SI and zero percent on NSI, offered by M/S Taj Ur Rehman Brothers Govt; Contractor on the estimated cost of Rs. 2.50 (Million), which comes to Rs.

Head Clerk
Mardan Irrigation Division
Mardan (Secretary)

Divisional Accounts Officer,
Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan
(Member)

Divisional Head Draftsman Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan (Member)

Sub Divisional Officer

Drainage Irribation Mb Division Mardan (Member)

estimated cost of Rs. 2.50 (Million), which comes to Rs. 1.6563 (Million), being the lowest, responsive and reasonable is hereby approved, please As recommended by the Procurement Committee the premium -33.750% below on SI and zero percent on NSI, offered by M/S Taj Ur Rehman Brothers Govt: Contractor on the

Executive Engineer

Mardan Irrigation Division Mardan (Procuring officer/ Chairman)